Federal and State Voting Municipality Report

2023 06 Somerset Primary Election

Summary Results Report

June 6, 2023 Somerset County - Bernards
StatIStICS TOTAL VE;lrr]Ié Voti/ll;?ll Elecltglgg Provgs:l)lgg
Registered Voters - Total 254,898
Ballots Cast - Total 22,567 966 10,032 11,217 352
DEM State Senate 21st
Vote For 1
TOTAL Early Vote by ElectionProvisional
Voting Mail Day Ballots
Matt Marino 2,409
Write-In Totals 10
Total Votes Cast 2,419
Overvotes 1
Undervotes 55
Contest Totals 2,475
DEM General Assembly 21st
Vote For 2
TOTAL Early Vote by ElectionProvisional
Voting Mail Day Ballots
Elizabeth A. Graner 2,387
Chris Weber 2,315
Write-In Totals 17
Total Votes Cast 4,719
Overvotes 2
Undervotes 228
Contest Totals 4,949

DEM Board of County Commissioners

Vote For 2

Paul Drake
Douglas Singleterry
Write-In Totals
Total Votes Cast
Overvotes
Undervotes
Contest Totals

REP State Senate 21st
Vote For 1

Jon Bramnick

Write-In Totals

Total Votes Cast
Overvotes
Undervotes
Contest Totals

TOTAL

11,939
11,884
74
23,897
2
1,235
25,134

TOTAL

3,698
30
3,728

447
4,177

Early Vote by
Voting Mail

Early  Vote by
Voting Mail

ElectionProvisional
Day Ballots

Election Provisional
Day Ballots
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REP General Assembly 21st

Vote For 2
TOTAL Early Vote by ElectionProvisional
Voting Mail Day Ballots
Nancy Mufioz 3,567
Michele Matsikoudis 3,592
Write-In Totals 34
Total Votes Cast 7,193
Overvotes 0
Undervotes 1,159
Contest Totals 8,352

REP Board of County Commissioners

Vote For 2
TOTAL Early Vote by ElectionProvisional
Voting Mail Day Ballots
Donald Lemma 8,861
Daniel Gallic 8,772
Write-In Totals 118
Total Votes Cast 17,751
Overvotes 4
Undervotes 2,145
Contest Totals 19,900
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