Somerset County - Bernards

Statistics	TOTAL	Early Voting	Vote by Mail	Election P Day	rovisional Ballots
Registered Voters - Total	254,898				
Ballots Cast - Total	22,567	966	10,032	11,217	352

#### **DEM State Senate 21st**

Vote	For	1	

	TOTAL	Early Voting	Vote by Mail	Election Provisional Day Ballots
Matt Marino	2,409			
Write-In Totals	10			
Total Votes Cast	2,419			
Overvotes	1			
Undervotes	55			
Contest Totals	2,475			

# **DEM General Assembly 21st**

Vote	For	2
------	-----	---

vote i oi z	TOTAL	Early Voting	Vote by Mail	Election Pr Day	ovisional Ballots
Elizabeth A. Graner	2,387				
Chris Weber	2,315				
Write-In Totals	17				
Total Votes Cast	4,719				
Overvotes	2				
Undervotes	228				
Contest Totals	4,949				

# **DEM Board of County Commissioners**

Vote	For	2

	TOTAL	Early Voting	Vote by Mail	Election Pr Day	ovisional Ballots
Paul Drake	11,939				
Douglas Singleterry	11,884				
Write-In Totals	74				
Total Votes Cast	23,897				
Overvotes	2				
Undervotes	1,235				
Contest Totals	25,134				

# REP State Senate 21st

	_	
Vote	For	1

	TOTAL	Early Voting	Vote by Mail	Election Pr Day	rovisional Ballots
Jon Bramnick	3,698				
Write-In Totals	30				
Total Votes Cast	3,728				
Overvotes	2				
Undervotes	447				
Contest Totals	4,177				

# REP General Assembly 21st

Vote For 2

	TOTAL	Early Voting	Vote by Mail	Election Pro Day	visional Ballots
Nancy Muñoz	3,567				
Michele Matsikoudis	3,592				
Write-In Totals	34				
Total Votes Cast	7,193				
Overvotes	0				
Undervotes	1,159				
Contest Totals	8,352				

#### **REP Board of County Commissioners**

Vote For 2

	TOTAL	Early Voting	Vote by Mail	Election P Day	rovisional Ballots
Donald Lemma	8,861				
Daniel Gallic	8,772				
Write-In Totals	118				
Total Votes Cast	17,751				
Overvotes	4				
Undervotes	2,145				
Contest Totals	19,900				